relating to the preliminary plat approval of the Foster Subdivision No. P21-039 of property 
located in Ellensburg, Washington. 

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2021 Elliott Whipple, agent for property owner filed a 
preliminary plat application (P21-039) for one hundred forty one (141) lots to be developed on 
approximately 43.16 acres of property located on Dry Creek Road, commonly referred to as the 
"Foster Subdivision"; and 

WHEREAS, the applicant also submitted an associated Washington State Environmental 
Policy Act (SEPA) checklist as part of the application;